Miami (FL) (6-0,0-0 ACC) -vs- Mississippi St. (8-1,0-0 SEC)
11/29/23 at Humphrey Coliseum, Starkville, MS

_II?_ate: élﬁ9F/)l\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ime: 6: -

Attendance: 5,135 M!a“_“ (_FL? 18 16 16 24 74
Site: Humphrey Coliseum, Starkville, MS Mississippi St. 20 17 13 18 68

Referees: Roy Gulbeyan, Eric J Brewton, Gina Cross

Miami (FL) 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Roberts,Jasmyne * 33 6-11 3-4 0-2 2-7 9 0 1 7 0 1 15

13 Dwyer,Lashae & 25 2-6 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 5

44  Oldacre,Kyla * 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 4

05 Patrick,Jaida & 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3

12 Williams,Ja'Leah * 23 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 2

01 Hylton,Lemyah 26 6-10 3-6 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 16

32 Spearman,lLazaria 25 5-8 0-0 1-4 7-8 15 3 0 0 0 0 11

30 Day-Wilson,Shayeann 22 3-11 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 6 3 0 1 10

35 Lattimore,Latasha 19 3-3 1-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 8

21  Stedman, Ally 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 11-22 5-13 18-31 49 12 17 19 1 3 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 11-22 50.0% 5-13 38.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mississippi St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Park-Lane,Lauren * 39 8-15 2-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 10 2 0 0 20

21  Powe,Debreasha & 37 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 12

00 Rogers,Darrione * 31 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0o 11

02 Jordan,Jerkaila = 28 3-11 1-3 2-4 0-0 0 5 3 3 0 1 9

01 Gony,Nyayongah * 39 2-9 1-4 2-2 3-7 10 1 1 2 3 2 7

14  Sheppard,Mjracle 22 3-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 3 9

22  Brown-Hagger,Jasmine 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 12-30 8-10 5-18 23 13 21 10 3 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 24-58 41.4 % 12-30 40.0 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi St.

09:46 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA
REBOUND DEF by DWYER,LASHAE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH(in the paint) 09:36

09:36 BLOCK by GONY,NYAYONGAH
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by DWYER,LASHAE(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK by GONY,NYAYONGAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:13
09:00 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE 08:35
08:25 MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by OLDACRE,KYLA 08:25

-- REBOUND OFF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
08:17 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JERKAILA
-- ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,JAIDA 07:54
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,DARRIONE
07:41 0-8 H8 GOOD 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by DWYER,LASHAE 07:16

SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA 07:16

SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN 07:16

SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA 07:16

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE 07:14 2-8 H6

ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN --

06:55 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JERKAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH --

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
06:35 2-11 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,JERKAILA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH 06:10
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint) 06:03 4-11 H7
05:45 MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
FOUL by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA 05:40

05:40 4-12 H8 GOOD FT by GONY,NYAYONGAH
05:40 4-13 H9 GOOD FT by GONY,NYAYONGAH

05:40 SUB OUT by ROGERS,DARRIONE
05:40 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint) 05:29 6-13 H7
ASSIST by PATRICK,JAIDA --
05:17 MISS JUMPER by GONY,NYAYONGAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA --
MISS 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
04:51 6-15 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,JERKAILA

GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,JAIDA 04:30 9-15 H 6
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JASMYNE --

FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN 04:15

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE



SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH
FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

GOOD LAYUP by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

REBOUND OFF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB IN by DWYER,LASHAE

SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

REBOUND DEF by DWYER,LASHAE

GOOD LAYUP by HYLTON,LEMYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
MISS 3PTR by DWYER,LASHAE

FOUL by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA

GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH

ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

VISITORS: Miami (FL)

04:15
04:15
04:15
04:10
04:10 9-16 H7
04:10 9-17 H8
04:10
04:10
03:58
03:44
03:35 11-17 H6
03:09

02:58 13-17 H4
02:23
02:23
02:23

02:15

02:09

02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:39

01:31 15-17 H2

01:22

00:52
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:33 15-20 HS5
00:27
00:27
00:11 18-20 H?2
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ROGERS,DARRIONE

GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ROGERS,DARRIONE
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,JERKAILA
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JERKAILA

REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH

MISS LAYUP by GONY,NYAYONGAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

SUB OUT by GONY,NYAYONGAH

SUB IN by ROGERS,DARRIONE

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JERKAILA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWE,DEBREASHA

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
SUB IN by GONY,NYAYONGAH

GOOD 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
ASSIST by JORDAN,JERKAILA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA

SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by POWE,DEBREASHA
SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA

HOME TEAM: Mississippi St.

SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA

09:34
09:34

FOUL by GONY,NYAYONGAH



SUB IN by STEDMAN,ALLY
MISS LAYUP by STEDMAN,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

MISS FT by DWYER,LASHAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
ASSIST by DWYER,LASHAE

FOUL by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB OUT by STEDMAN,ALLY

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
SUB IN by PATRICK,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
SUB IN by OLDACRE,KYLA

STEAL by PATRICK,JAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by DWYER,LASHAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PATRICK,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
MISS LAYUP by DWYER,LASHAE(in the paint)

06:16
06:13
06:13
05:58

05:42
05:41
05:41
05:27
05:27
05:21

05:14

05:05

20-20

23-20

23-22

25-22

V3

V1

V3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA

FOUL by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
SUB IN by POWE,DEBREASHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JERKAILA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA

FOUL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH

SUB OUT by ROGERS,DARRIONE
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

GOOD LAYUP by GONY,NYAYONGAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JERKAILA

MISS 3PTR by GONY,NYAYONGAH



REBOUND OFF by OLDACRE,KYLA
GOOD LAYUP by OLDACRE,KYLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by PATRICK,JAIDA

TURNOVER by PATRICK,JAIDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATRICK,JAIDA
SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
TURNOVER by DWYER,LASHAE

MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
ASSIST by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

VISITORS: Miami (FL)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-22

27-24

27-27

29-27

29-30

29-33

29-35

31-35
31-37
34-37

V5

V3

V2

H1

H4

H 6

H 4
H6
H3

GOOI? JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
ASSIST by POWE,DEBREASHA

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

SUB OUT by GONY,NYAYONGAH

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA

SUB IN by ROGERS,DARRIONE

SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
SUB IN by GONY,NYAYONGAH

STEAL by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

STEAL by GONY,NYAYONGAH
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

STEAL by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

GOOD LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

GOOD LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA

STEAL by POWE,DEBREASHA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by POWE,DEBREASHA
SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA

HOME TEAM: Mississippi St.

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
SUB IN by POWE,DEBREASHA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JERKAILA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
FOUL by HYLTON,LEMYAH

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
MISS FT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD 3PTR by DWYER,LASHAE
ASSIST by HYLTON,LEMYAH

MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH

MISS 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
FOUL by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DWYER,LASHAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

35-37

38-37

38-39
41-39

41-41

41-43

41-44
41-45

44-45

44-47

46-47

H2

V1

H1
V2

H2

H3
H 4

H1

H3

H1

FOUL by JORDAN,JERKAILA

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

FOUL by JORDAN,JERKAILA
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE

STEAL by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

GOOI? LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,DARRIONE
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MIRACLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROGERS,DARRIONE
SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

MISS LAYUP by GONY,NYAYONGAH(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by GONY,NYAYONGAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
FOUL by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
SUB IN by ROGERS,DARRIONE

MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA



REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH

STEAL by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
SUB IN by OLDACRE,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JA'LEAH
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
TURNOVER by DWYER,LASHAE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

03:13
03:05

02:35
02:25
02:25
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:06
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:21
00:54
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:15
00:15
00:06

4th Play By Play

48-47

48-50

50-50

V1

H2

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
TURNOVER by ROGERS,DARRIONE

TURNOVER by GONY,NYAYONGAH

SUB OUT by POWE,DEBREASHA
SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA

SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB IN by POWE,DEBREASHA

SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

STEAL by GONY,NYAYONGAH
MISS 3PTR by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE

VISITORS: Miami (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA
10:00 SUB IN by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DWYER,LASHAE 10:00
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by OLDACRE,KYLA(in the paint) 09:43
09:43 BLOCK by GONY,NYAYONGAH
REBOUND OFF by OLDACRE,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by OLDACRE,KYLA(in the paint) 09:37 52-50 V2
09:26 52-53 H1 GOOD 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA
== ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH 09:03 55-53 V2
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN ==
09:02 FOUL by JORDAN,JERKAILA
09:02 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA
09:02 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD FT by HYLTON,LEMYAH 09:02 56-53 V3
08:43 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE
REBOUND DEF by OLDACRE,KYLA ==
GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN 08:34 59-53 V6
08:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:30
08:29 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
08:29 SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA
08:15 59-56 V3 GOOD 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA



MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
MISS FT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint)

ASSIST by OLDACRE,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,LATASHA
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
MISS 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

FOUL by OLDACRE,KYLA
TURNOVER by OLDACRE,KYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLDACRE,KYLA
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,LATASHA

GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,LATASHA(in the paint)

STEAL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
TURNOVER by HYLTON,LEMYAH

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH

ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

FOUL by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

60-56

62-56

62-59

65-59

65-60

65-63

65-65

67-65

70-65

70-66

V4

V6

V3

V6

V5

V2

V2

V5

V4

ASSIST by GONY,NYAYONGAH

FOUL by POWE,DEBREASHA

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JERKAILA

GOOD 3PTR by GONY,NYAYONGAH
ASSIST by ROGERS,DARRIONE

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

STEAL by JORDAN,JERKAILA

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JERKAILA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JORDAN,JERKAILA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,DARRIONE
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JERKAILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROGERS,DARRIONE

MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA
REBOUND OFF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
TURNOVER by GONY,NYAYONGAH

REBOUND DEF by GONY,NYAYONGAH
MISS 3PTR by GONY,NYAYONGAH

STEAL by POWE,DEBREASHA
MISS 3PTR by GONY,NYAYONGAH

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JERKAILA
MISS FT by JORDAN,JERKAILA

TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN



GOOD JUMPER by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HYLTON,LEMYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,JASMYNE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JASMYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,LAZARIA

GOOD FT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:54 72-66

00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

48
36
35
35
35
34
33
33
33

73-66
74-66

74-68

V6

V7
V8

V6

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,DARRIONE

FOUL by POWE,DEBREASHA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA

SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
FOUL by ROGERS,DARRIONE

FOUL by ROGERS,DARRIONE

SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE
SUB IN by JORDAN,JERKAILA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEBREASHA

FOUL by JORDAN,JERKAILA
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JERKAILA
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)



